During the financial year under review, there were no instances where the Board did not accept the 
recommendations made by any of the committees of the Board.

Total Fees paid to Statutory Auditors of the Company

The Company paid a total of Rs. 8,26,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand) for the financial 
year 2024–25 to the statutory auditors for all services, including statutory audit fees, professional 
fees for limited review (LR), taxation fees, and tax audit fees. The Company does not have any 
subsidiaries.

Disclosure relating to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition